
                                                                                                                                Pompano Beach Middle School 

                  Virtual Learning Office Hours: Instructional Staff 

         March 30, 2020- April 15, 2020   

Be Safe! Be Positive! Be Resilient!                    Monday- Friday Only 

Subject 3-hour Window for Virtual Learning Office Hours 

Math 8:30 am-11:30 am 

Science 8:30 am-11:30 am 

Literacy (Reading, ELA) 11:30 am-2:30 pm 

Social Studies 
(World History, Civics, American History) 

11:30 am-2:30 pm 

ESE, Support Facilitators, ELL, ESOL, Electives 11:30 am-2:30 pm 

i-Ready ELA Monday/Wednesday 2:30 pm-3:30 pm 

i-Ready Math Tuesday/Thursday 2:30 pm -3:30 pm 

Accelerated Reader/Friday 2:30 pm-3:30 pm 

*** Teacher emails are listed on the school’s website and can also be e-mailed directly via canvas. 

If you need to contact an administrator, guidance counselor, or other support personnel, please do so 

at the emails listed below.  

Principal: Sonja Braziel sonja.braziel@browardschools.com 

Sixth Grade Assistant Principal: Patrick Sauer patrick.sauer@browardschools.com 
Seventh Grade Assistant Principal: Lisa Livingston lisa.livingston@browardschools.com 

Eighth Grade Assistant Principal :Howard Jones Howard.Jones@browardschools.com 

  

Guidance Director: Gail Williams gail.williams@browardschools.com 

Guidance Counselor: Lisa Mills lisa.mills@browardschools.com 

  

ESOL Coordinator: Monica Brown monica.g.brown@browardschools.com 

ESE Specialist:  Novelette Pitt novelette.pitt@browardschools.com 

Magnet Coordinator: Jannette Thompson jannette.thompson@browardschools.com 

Literacy Coach: Angela Williams angela.williams@browardschools.com 

Micro Tech-Computer Specialist: Janie Jones janine.jones@browardschools.com 

 

Important information 

**Virtual Office Hours Will Begin March 30,2020 and will continue through at least April 15,2020 

Monday thru Friday ONLY! 

** Students should log in and check their Canvas daily for assignments and lessons from each class.  

** Classes will vary in types of instruction and assignments. Contact your teachers during office hours to 

ensure you follow all correct timelines and instructions as it pertains to assignments. 

** Monitor Canvas and Pinnacle to track grades and course progress.  


